TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817548

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Holdings, Inc.		06/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HBC Holdings LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
World and Main (Air), LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HBC Chemical LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
World and Main (Cranbury), LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
HBC/FQ LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Wordlock, Inc.		06/13/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	H2 Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	800 Boylston Street, 27th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Gordon Brothers Commercial and Industrial, LLC
City:	Boston
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02199
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0919246	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	1100552	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	1099250	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	3078668	BULLDOG HARDWARE
Registration Number:	0986693	STIC-MOUNT
Registration Number:	6434907	H2 BRANDS GROUP
Registration Number:	2135044	AQUA PLUMB
	•	TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0724

900779608

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2154244	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	2244920	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	2135045	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	2145405	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	5233913	AQUA PLUMB
Registration Number:	3604721	AUTO STOP DRIP
Registration Number:	3894908	BOWL BRILLIANT
Registration Number:	3995465	BRIGHT-WAY
Registration Number:	6456759	BRINGING INNOVATION AND VALUE INTO EVERY
Registration Number:	6503080	CARIBE KOOL
Registration Number:	5281618	CCC COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	3123898	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	4077230	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	4902065	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	5530490	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	2988427	COMFORT ZONE
Registration Number:	5562758	CONTINUOUS CLEAN
Registration Number:	4368229	CZ
Registration Number:	2492650	DINO-SAW
Registration Number:	2753704	DINO-SAW
Registration Number:	3636444	EL DIABLO
Registration Number:	6643284	ENERGY SAVE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	6592189	ENERGY SAVE TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2203993	EVERYTHING BUT THE PAINT
Registration Number:	3325620	EXO-PRO
Registration Number:	2248571	FLY GUARD
Registration Number:	1938235	GAM
Registration Number:	5710154	GAM
Registration Number:	4076629	GOTHAM
Registration Number:	2333007	HI TECH
Registration Number:	4115255	MOTHGUARD
Registration Number:	1819957	MOUSE GUARD
Registration Number:	2794802	PERFECT PREP
Registration Number:	5519652	PESTGUARD
Registration Number:	5360297	POWERGEAR
Registration Number:	4365191	PRO-X
Registration Number:	4365245	PRO-X
Registration Number:	4286946	PRO-X

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4290319	PRO-X
Registration Number:	5703526	PX PRO
Registration Number:	4037771	QUAD-POD
Registration Number:	4044703	RATGUARD
Registration Number:	5519653	ROACHGUARD
Registration Number:	5769877	ROAD & HOME
Registration Number:	5587137	ROAD & HOME
Registration Number:	1382313	SENTINEL
Registration Number:	3700935	STOP FLOW
Registration Number:	2001222	THERMO CORE
Registration Number:	5413645	U ULTRA HARDWARE
Registration Number:	5454197	U ULTRA SECURITY
Registration Number:	5562794	ULTRASAFE
Registration Number:	2913666	WESTMORE
Registration Number:	5106254	WORLD AND MAIN
Registration Number:	5106256	WORLD AND MAIN
Registration Number:	2482421	YELLOW STRIPE
Registration Number:	4044713	ZAP-A-ROACH
Registration Number:	1363217	
Registration Number:	3126599	HANDY CUT
Registration Number:	3186194	HANDY GLIDES
Registration Number:	3189047	HANDY SCRAPERS
Registration Number:	3183124	HANDY TRAP
Registration Number:	1744249	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1250252	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1453190	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	2994302	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3108235	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3055520	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3768695	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	4334448	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1810797	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	1928076	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3054734	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	2416889	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3345380	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3055521	HELPING HAND
Registration Number:	3640998	HELPING HAND

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3815467	POP 'N SHOP
Registration Number:	3192076	SOCK LOCKS
Serial Number:	97250516	COMFORT LIFE
Serial Number:	97107567	LIVING COMFORT
Serial Number:	97201838	LIVING COMFORT
Serial Number:	97232315	POWR CURVE TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	97232302	POWR CURVE TECHNOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place
Address Line 2: Choate Hall & Stewart LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017247-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023

Total Attachments: 40

source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page18.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page19.tif source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page20.tif

source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page21.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page22.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page23.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page24.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page25.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page26.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page27.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page28.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page29.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page30.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page31.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page32.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page33.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page34.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page35.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page36.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page37.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page38.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page39.tif
source=H2 - Amended and Restated IP Assignment Agreement (Executed)#page40.tif

AMENDED AND RESTATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Amended Assignment") dated as of this 13th day of June, 2023, is entered into by and among Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), each of the subsidiaries of Seller set forth on the signature pages hereto (the "Seller Subsidiaries" and together with Seller, each, an "Assignor", and collectively, the "Assignors"), and H2 Acquisition, LLC (as assignee of Gordon Brothers Commercial & Industrial, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, on behalf of its contractual joint venture with Nations Capital, Inc., the "Assignee") amends and restates in its entirety that certain Intellectual Property Assignment dated as of March 31, 2023 by and among the Assignors and the Assignee (the "Assignment"). Assignors and Assignee are each sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignors sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed and delivered to Assignee, and Assignee purchased and assumed from Assignor, the Purchased Assets, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Purchased Assets, and the Assumed Liabilities pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Purchase Agreement"), dated as of March 7, 2023, by and among Assignors and Assignee and the associated Assignment;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Purchase Agreement; and

WHEREAS, this Amended Assignment is being executed and delivered by the Parties in connection with the consummation of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement and the Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree that the Assignment shall be amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Each Assignor shall and hereby does irrevocably assign, convey and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in all of the Acquired Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, all of the registered Intellectual Property, applications for Intellectual Property and domain names set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, along with the goodwill of the business associated with such Acquired intellectual Property. Each Trademark set forth on Schedule 1 being assigned by each Assignor to Assignee is part of the ongoing business to which the marks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1060.
- 2. <u>Maintenance, Prosecution, and Enforcement</u>. After the closing of the transactions contemplated under the Purchase Agreement and subject to Section 7.5 of the Purchase Agreement, Assignee shall be solely responsible for maintaining and prosecuting and enforcing any registrations of the Acquired Intellectual Property, including recordation, filing and prosecution of all necessary applications, and the payment of all necessary fees due as a result of

11273686v7 11467953v4 events, occurrences or omissions arising on or after the Closing Date and relating to the Acquired Intellectual Property that constitutes registered Intellectual Property.

- 3. <u>Notices</u>. Notices hereunder shall be given in accordance with the Purchase Agreement.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding on the Parties and their successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Terms of Purchase Agreement</u>. Nothing contained in this Assignment shall be deemed to modify, limit, expand, supersede, or amend any rights or obligations of Assignors or Assignee under the Purchase Agreement. Assignee acknowledges that Assignors make no representation or warranty with respect to the assets being conveyed hereby except as specifically set forth in the Purchase Agreement. To the extent any conflict or inconsistency arises between any of the terms and provisions of this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement shall govern and control.
- 6. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Buyer and Seller Parties shall execute and deliver such further instruments and take such other action as may be necessary or advisable or is reasonably requested by the other party to make effective the transactions contemplated hereby.
- 7. <u>Severability</u>. If any term or provision of this Assignment is invalid, illegal, or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, such invalidity, illegality, or unenforceability shall not affect any other term or provision of this Assignment or invalidate or render unenforceable such term or provision in any other jurisdiction.
- 8. <u>Entire Agreement; Amendment.</u> The Purchase Agreement (including the schedules thereto), the Sale Order, and this Amended Assignment constitute the Parties' entire agreement with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersede all prior or contemporaneous negotiations, communications, discussions and correspondence concerning such subject matter. This Amended Assignment may be amended or modified only with the prior written consent of the Parties.
- 9. <u>Headings</u>. The section headings hereof have been inserted for convenience of reference only and shall not be construed to affect the meaning, construction or effect of this Assignment.
- 10. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which, when executed and delivered, shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute but one and the same agreement. If any signature is delivered by facsimile transmission or by e-mail delivery of a ".pdf" format date file, such signature shall create a valid and binding obligation of the executing Party (or on whose behalf such signature is executed) with the same force and effect as if such facsimile or ".pdf" signature page were an original thereof.
- 11. <u>Governing Law; Dispute Resolution</u>. Section 13.3 and Section 13.4 of the Purchase Agreement are incorporated herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

[Signature Page to Assignment of Intellectual Property]

11273686v7 11467953v4 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNORS

NOVA WILDCAT SHUR-LINE HOLDINGS, INC.

By

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

NOVA WILDCAT SHUR-LINE, LLC

By:

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

HBC HOLDINGS LLC

Bv:

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

WORLD AND MAIN (AIR), LLC

Bv:

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

HBC CHEMICAL LLC

By:

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

WORLD AND MAIN (CRANBURY), LLC

By:

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

HBC/FQ LLC

By:

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

WORDLOCK, INC.

By:

Name: David Williamson

Title: President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amended Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNEE:

H2 ACQUISITION, LLC

By:

Name: Robert Himmel

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

ASSIGNED IP REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS & DOMAINS

Trademarks:

1. Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Trademarks:

BULLDOG	BULL DOG AND DESIGN	Mark Name
ŎĠ	ESIGN ESIGN	lame
		Mark Image
Ω		
China	Canada	Country
Registered	Registered/ Renewed	Status
681603	252794	Application Number
1/27/1993	9/5/1959	Filed Date
681603	TMA117422 4/1/1960	Registration Regist Number Date
3/14/1994	24/1/1960	Registration Date
3/13/202 4	030	Renewal Owner Due Date
Nova Wildcat Shur-line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Owner
6: Bolts, screws, brackets, ring 211858 bolts, household hardware, shelf 5002 - devices and parts, shelf supports, latches, door knobs, retaining rings, handles, loose Leafs, circular knobs, cover; drawer slide; power outlet cover; door buckle; hook; tailgate; all the above products are made of metal	16, 20, 21, 26: Picture hangers, frameless mirror holders, drapery hooks, picture frame hangers, push pins, kitchen hooks, cup hooks, closet rod brackets, wardrobe loops, and tie holders, and skewers for cooking; storage hooks, home and hobby wire, wire picture cord, adhesive hooks and hangers, decorative rings, hardware hangers, coat and hat hooks, plate hangers, magnetic clips, fasteners, anchors, wedges, push points and cabinet hardware	Class: International Goods
g211858 – f5002 - CN01 rr s		N Mailie Mailier RADE

BULLDOG	BULLDOG
Mexico	China
Registered/ Renewed	Registered/ Renewed
0779475	5199476
4/26/2006	3/8/2006
954169	5199476
9/22/2006	4/7/2009
4/26/202 Nova 6 Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	4/6/2029 Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
6: (translation)Metal articles included in this class; to know, common metal wire used to hang photographs; metal hooks; metal rings used for photographs; metal deposits used for photographs; metal knobs for cabinet doors; supports and metal rods; wire cable; metal hooks for coats and hats; metal stops for doors; armellas in the form of a hook or a ring; keys; screws; metal deposits for clothing; metal screws that	6:Hardware; hanging with metal211858 wire; hanging with metalbuckles 5002-(hooks); hanging with metal stent; cabinets with metal hooks; metal hooks; metal wire; metal coat hooks; metal bolts; door with metal hooks; metal bolts; door with metal hooks; metal bolts; door with metal hooks; hooks with rotatable metal hooks; half moon dowels; sleeve nuts; metal construction anchors; department of wall bolts; metal screw up; screw; bolt; cotter pin; nut; metal screw washers; pin (metal object); expansion screw cabinets and drawers with metal handle; the metal plate behind the handle; metal sheet; cabinets and drawers with bolts; cabinets and drawers with metal hooks, spring lock; metal safety latch
211858 - 5002- MX01	211858 5002- CN02 TRADEMARK

BULLDOG	BULLDOG	
United States of America	United States of America	
Registered	Registered	
73/109,952	72/371,976	
6	9/28/1970	
1100552	919246	
8/29/1978	8/31/1971	
8/29/202 8	8/31/202 1	
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	
6:Metal key rings, metal wall studs, nails, screws, 5 hooks and anchors used to support pictures and hanging plants, wall anchors, screws, bolts, hooks, lag shield, toggles and turn buckles made of metal,	oset s,	terminate in the form of ring and hook; metal hooks for wall; rotating metal hooks and metal hooks; wedges; torniquetes; anchoring bolts; anchor and lever screws; screws; bolts; chavetas; nuts; washers; head nails departed; tension and protection bolts and rivets; metal handles, knobs and knobs; metal plates; hinges; metal stops for doors, hooks for doors; latches for doors; locks for doors and security locks; all products above mentioned prepared with or based metal
211858- 5002- US02	211858- 5002 US01	TRADEMARK

BULLDOG HARDWARE AND DESIGN	BULLDOG AND DESIGN	
SIGN		
United States of America	United States of America	
Registered	Registered	
78/470,878	73/109,951	
8/20/2004	6	
3078668	1099250	
4/11/2006	8/15/1978	
6	8/15/202 8	
Nova Wildcat Shur-line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	
6:Metal hardware; namely, picture wire, picture hooks, picture hangars, cabinet catches, closet rod brackets, wire, coat and hat hooks, door stops, gate hooks and eyes, keys, nails, clothes hangars, screw eyes and hooks, storage hooks, swag and swivel hooks, woodruff keys, turnbuckles, woodruff keys, turnbuckles, wall anchors, anchor and toggle bolts, log shields, screws, bolts, cotter pins, nuts, washers, tacks, tension and escutcheon pins and rivets; cabinet and drawer pulls, knobs, backplates, hinges, door stops, hooks, latches, all made wholly or in primary part of metal	studs all made of metal for hanging wall items 6:Metal key rings; metal wall 2118. studs, nails, screws, hooks, and 5003 anchors used to support pictures US01 and hanging plants; wall anchors, screws, bolts, hooks, lag shields, toggles, and turn buckles made of metal; and kits composed of wire or chains and wall studs all made of metal for hanging wall items	and kits composed of wire or
211858- 5004- US01	2211858- US01 TRADEMARK	

11/25/20 Nova 24 Wildcat Bulldog, LLC	8/31/202 Nova	2/28/202 Nova	1/31/202 Nova
	4 Wildcat	5 Wildcat	5 Wildcat
	Bulldog,	Bulldog,	Bulldog,
	LLC	LLC	LLC
75 11/25/1994	9/1/1994	3/1/1995	2/1/1995
92 TMA436175 11/25/	3 00653965	3 00672355	3 00669135
2 11/5/1992	2403 7/5/1993	2402 7/5/1993	2401 7/5/1993
red / 716352	ered / 082032403	/ed / 082032402	ered / 082032401
	/ed	/ed	/ed
Canada Registered	Taiwan Registered	Taiwan Registered	Taiwan Registered
Renewed	Renewed	Renewed	Renewed
C	Te	T ₂	T ₂
NOTHING	BULLDOG NOME HOME HARDWARE NOTHING HOLDS LIKE A BULLDOG AND DESIGN	BULLDOG	BULLDOG
HOLDS LIKE A		HOME	HOME
BULLDOG		HARDWARE	HARDWARE
AND DESIGN		AND DESIGN	AND DESIGN

STIC-MOUNT	NOTHING HOLDS LIKE A BULLDOG
N T	Œ A
Canada	Canada
Registered/Ren/718542 ewed	Registered/Ren 716346 ewed
718542	716346
12/9/1992	11/5/1992
TMA434432 10/14/1	TMA436174 11/25/1
10/14/1994	11/25/1994
10/14/20 24	11/25/20 24
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
16:Self-sticking pads and tapes for general use, namely for protecting bottoms of articles such as ash trays and for mounting hooks and hangers on walls	toggle bolts, log shields, screws, bolts, cotter pins, nuts, washers, tension and escutcheon pins, rivets; glass cutters, machine screw anchoring kits with setting tool, allen wrenches 05, 06, 08, 11, 16, 20, 25, 26:Picture wire, picture hooks, picture hangars, push pin hangars, stick mounts, tap mounts, cabinet catches, tacks, closet rod brackets, wire, coat and hat hooks, door stops, tacks, gate hooks and eyes, keys, nails, clothes hangars, push pins, screw eyes and hooks, storage hooks, swag and swivel hooks, turnbuckles, wall anchors, anchor and toggles bolts, log shields, screws, bolts, cotter pins, nuts, washers, tension and escutcheon pins, rivets; glass cutters, machine screw anchoring kits with setting tool, allen wrenches
211858- 5008- CA01	CA01 TRADEMARK

BULL DOG	STIC-MOUNT
Canada	United States of America
Registered/Ren240124 ewed	Registered
n240124	72/455,335
7 7 29/195	4/23/1973 986693
TMA114556 07/03/)86693
07/03/1959	6/25/1974
07/03/20 29	6/25/202 4
Nova Wildcat Sur- Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
Nova O6, 16, 20: Master house keys of Wildcat Sur-metal, cup hooks of metal, rod brackets of metal, tidy pins of metal, picture hangers of metal, friction catches of metal, mirror holders of metal, wire picture cord of metal, home and hobby wire of metal, home and hobby wire of metal, metal hardware hangers, coat and hat hooks of metal, plant and lamp hooks of metal, plant and lamp hooks of metal, plant wedges of metal, pash points of metal; Magnetic clips; push pins; Storage hooks not of metal, plant and hangers, coat and hat hooks not of metal, plant and hangers, coat and hat hooks not of metal, plant and lamp hooks not of metal, plate hangers not of metal, wedges not of metal, push points not of metal, fasteners not of metal, wall anchors not of metal, push points not of metal, picture hangers not of metal, friction catches not of metal, kitchen hooks not of metal, kitchen hooks not of metal, kitchen hooks not of	16:Self-sticking pads and tapes for general use- namely, for protecting bottoms of articles such as ashtrays and for mounting hooks and hangers on walls
TRADE	211858- 5008- US01

	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Holdings, Inc.	35		02/11/2019	91462388	02/11/2019 1462388	1462388	Registration	WIPO	H2 BRANDS GROUP
	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Holdings, Inc.	35			9	02/12/2019	1945754	Pending	Canada	H2 BRANDS GROUP
	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Holdings, Inc.	35	02/11/2029	11/01/2019	92005458	02/11/2019/2005458	2005458	Registered	Australia	H2 BRANDS GROUP
208951- 5028- PR01	Nova 20 Wildcat 50 Shur-Line, P.	21:Paint rollers and paint roller covers	5/9/2027	5/9/1967	13754	8/17/1965	4923	Registered	Puerto Rico	EZPAINTR
208951- 5027- PR01	Nova 20 Wildcat 50 Shur-Line, P.	13:Metal paint trays	5/9/2027	5/9/1967	13753	8/17/1965	4922	Registered	Puerto Rico	EZ PAINTR
Elite Matter Name	Owner P	Class: International decods	Renewal Due Date	Registration Date	Filed Date Registration Number	Filed Date	Application Number	Status	rk Country	Mark Name Mark Image
RADEMA							mark:	ır-Line Trade	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Trademark:	2. N
RK	жs, mirror al	metal, drapery hooks, mirror holders not of metal								

SHUR-LINE DESIGN	H2 BRANDS GROUP	H2 BRANDS GROUP
China	United States of America	New Zealand
Registered	Registered	Application
34563766	88/132,065	1119197
11/9/2018	09/26/2018 6434907	02/11/2019[1119197
34563766	6434907	1119197
6/28/2019	07/27/2021	10/01/2019
6/27/2029	07/27/2031	
16	35: Distributorship services in the field of hardware, plumbing, painting, lawn and garden, electrical appliance products; On-line wholesale store services featuring hardware, plumbing, painting, lawn and garden, electrical appliance products; web-based catalog services featuring, lawn and garden, electrical appliance products; web-based catalog services featuring hardware, plumbing, painting, and electrical appliance products; web-based catalog services featuring hardware, plumbing, painting, lawn and garden, electrical supply, houseware, hand and power tools, and electrical supply, houseware, hand and power tools, and electrical appliance products	35
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC		Nova Wildcat Shur-Line Holdings, Inc.
	TRADEMA	ARK

				SURE GRIP
				China
				Registered
				15461219
				10/8/2014 1546121
				15461219
				12/28/2015
				12/27/2025
materials	boards;	painters;	paint cartons;	16:Painting
	paintingLLC	paintingShur-Line,	painters, Wildcat	cartons;Nova
		CN02	5013-	208951-

3. World and Main (Cranbury) LLC Trademarks and Service Marks

Trademark	Appl No	Reo No	Status	Country	Filing Date	Reo Date	Renewal Date	Class	Record Owner
AQUA PLUMB	199068	199068	Registered/ Renewed	Panama	07-Apr-2011	02-Dec-2011	07-Apr-2031	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	199069	199069	Registered/ Renewed	Panama	07-Apr-2011	02-Dec-2011	07=Apr-2031	21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,347	2,135,044	Registered	US	05-Aug-1996	03-Feb-1998	26-Dec-2027	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,355	2,154,244	Registered	US	05-Aug-1996	28-Apr-1998	14-Jan-2028	35	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75,201,512	2,244,920	Registered	US	21-Nov-1996	11-May-1999	09-May-2029	21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,352	2,135,045	Registered	US	05-Aug-1996	03-Feb-1998	27-Dec-2027	∞	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	75/145,354	2,145,405	Registered	US	05-Aug-1996	17-Mar-1998	14-Jan-2028	6	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AQUA PLUMB	87/141,818	5,233,913	Registered	US	17-Aug-2016	27-Jun-2017	27-Jun-2027	3	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
AUTO STOP DRIP	77/578,214	3,604,721	Registered	US	24-Sep-2008	07-Apr-2009	06-Apr-2029	8	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
BRIGHT-WAY	76/701,074	3,894,908	Registered Registered	US	18-Aug-2009 04-Jan-2010	21-Dec-2010 19-Jul-2011	30-Nov-2026 28-Jun-2027	9,	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
BRINGING INNOVATION AND VALUE INTO EVERY ROOM OF YOUR HOME	88770626	6456759	Registered	US	23-Jan-2020	17-Aug-2021	17-Aug-2031	35	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
CARIBE KOOL	88749395	6503080	Registered	US	07-Jan-2020	28-Sept-2021	28-Sept-2031	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
CCC COMFORT ZONE	86/508,779	5,281,618	Registered	US	20-Jan-2015	05-Sep-2017	05-Sep-2027	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT LIFE	97250516		Allowed	US					World and Main (Cranbury), LLC
COMFORT ZONE	2746593	2452307	Registered	Mexico	17-May-2022	20-Sep-2022	17-May-2032	11	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC

HITECH 1401940	HITECH 75/718,922 2	GOTHAM 85/312,288 ²	GAM 87/105,364 5	GAM 74/572,054 1	FLY GUARD 75/254,854 2	EXO-PRO 78/350,488 13	EVERYTHING BUT 75/381,721 2	YY SAVE 90533529 VOLOGY	ENERGY SAVE 90533516 (TECHNOLOGY and Design	EL DIABLO 77/434,127	199070	DINO-SAW 76/170,434 2	¹ DINO-SAW 76/170,433 2	85/789,491	CONTINUOUS 87/723,390 S	and Design 76/202,973 2	and Design 2011- 2	COMFORT ZONE 86/433,048	COMFORT ZONE 86/978,083	COMFORT ZONE 85/344,937	COMFORT ZONE 76/071,304	
TMA755309	2,333,007	4,076,629	5,710,154	1,938,235	2/248,571	3,325,620	2,203,993	6592189	6643284	3,636,444	199070	2,753,704	2,492,650	4,368,229	5,562,758	2,988,427	217409	5,530,490	4,902,065	4,077,230	3,123,898	
Registered	Registered U	Registered U	Registered U	Registered U	Registered	Registered U	Registered U	Registered	Registered U	Registered U	Registered/ Renewed	Registered U	Registered	Registered U	Registered U	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Renewed
Canada 0		US 0	US 1	US 1	US 1	US 1	US 3	US 1	US 1	US 2	Panama 0	US 2	US 2	US 2	US 1	US 3	Costa Rica 2	US	US	US	US	
03-Jul-2008	04-Jun-1999	04-May-2011	15-Jul-2016	2-Sep-1994	10-Mar-1997	12-Jan-2004	30-Oct-1997	18-Feb-2021	18-Feb-2021	28-Mar-2008	07-Apr-2011	22-Nov-2000	22-Nov-2000	28-Nov-2012	15-Dec-2017	31-Jan-2001	23-Sep-2011	23-Oct-2014	23-Oct-2014	13-Jun-2011	13-Jun-2000	ı
15-Dec-2009	21-Mar-2000	27-Dec-2011	26-Mar-2019	28-Nov-1995	01-Jun-1999	30-Oct-2007	17-Nov-1998	14-Dec-2021	15-Feb-2022	09-Jun-2009	02-Dec-2011	19-Aug-2003	25-Sep-2001	16-Jul-2013	11-Sep-2018	30-Aug-2005	12-Apr-2012	31-Jul-2018	16-Feb-2016	27-Dec-2011	01-Aug-2006	
15-Dec-2024	8-Jan-2029	26-Dec-2021	25-Mar-2029	08-Feb-2026	29-Sep-2019	06-Sep-2027	26-Sep-2018	14-Dec-2031	15-Feb-2032	08-Jun-2029	07-Apr-2031	31-Jul-2023	20-Sep-2021	16-Jul-2023	10-Sep-2028	22-Sep-2025	12-Apr-2022	30-Jul-2028	15-Feb-2026	26-Dec-2021	21-Sep-2026	
16	16	6	08, 09, 16, 17, 21	16	5	25	16	11	11	3	3	8	7	11	11	6	11	11	11	11	11	
Great American Marketing, Inc.	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	HOWARD BERGER CO., LLC a/k/a World and Main (Cranbury), LLC					

¹ A declaration of use under section 8 was due by 12/20/22. It wasn't filed because the mark isn't in use.

Interchase	06,09,1 World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	06,09,1	16-Oct-2028	16-Oct-2018	27-Mar-2017	US	Registered	5587137	87386691	ROAD & HOME
		06, 09, 11, 17,20, 21	04-June-2029	04-June-2019	21-Dec-2018	US	Registered	5/698//	88239290	ROAD & HOME and Design
UK00002509 UK00002509 Registered Uinited Uinited	World and Main (Cranbury),	21	16-Jul-2028	17-Jul-2018	22-Jan-2018	USA	Registered	5,519,653	87/765,494	ROACHGUARD
UK00002509 Registered United Uni	HBC Chemical LLC	21	24-Oct-2021	25-Oct-2011	23-Mar-2011	USA	Registered	4,044,703	85/274,586	RATGUARD
UK00002509 UK00002509 Registered United Au4	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	21	3-Aug-2027	3-Aug-2017	14-Apr-2016	Colombia	Registered	571018	16095300	RATGUARD
UK00002509 UK00002509 Registered United O1-Iul-2008 I3-Nov-2009 I-Jul-2028 I6 A04 A04 Renewed Kingdom A04 Renewed Kingdom A10 A10	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	11	10-Oct-2021	11-Oct-2011	04-Feb-2011	SN	Registered	4,037,771		QUAD-POD
UK00002509 UK00002509 Registered United O1-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16		17,21, 22							۸	
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered United A44	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	08, 16,	9	19-Mar-2019	30-Jun-2015	USA		5,703,526	86/678,805	PX PRO
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered United 404	Great American Marketing, Inc.		2-Nov-2024	02-Nov-2009	03-Jul-2008	Canada	Registered	TMA751846	1401869	PX
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered United 404	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	16	2-Feb-2023	12-Feb-2013	18-Jul-2011	SN	Registered	4,290,319	85/977,961	PRO-X and Design
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ United 404	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC		04-Mar-2029	04-Mar-2014	24-Nov-2011	Canada	Registered	TMA872514	1553667	PRO-X & Design
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ United A04 A05 A0	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	16	5-Feb-2023	5-Feb-2013	28-Apr-2011	SN	Registered	4,286,946	85/977,960	PRO-X
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ United A04 A04 Renewed Kingdom A04 A04 A04 Renewed Kingdom A04 A04 A04 A04 Renewed US A10wed A10wed US A10wed US A10wed US A10wed A10wed US A10wed A10wed US A10wed US A10wed A10wed US A10wed A10wed A10wed US A10wed	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	8, 17		09-Jul-2013	18-Jul-2011	SN	Registered	4,365,245	85/374,237	PRO-X
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ United 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 2	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	8, 17		09-Jul-2013	28-Apr-2011	SN	Registered	4,365,191	85/307,171	PRO-X
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ Umited 404 40	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	1	19-Dec-2027	19-Dec-2017	01-Oct-2014	SN	Registered	5,360,297	86/412,110	POWERGEAR
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ United 404	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC					SD	Pending		97232302	POWR CURVE TECHNOLOGY
DMFORT 97107567 04 Registered Renewed Ringdom United Renewed Ringdom 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 DMFORT 97107567 Allowed US US 12-Dec-2008 20-Mar-2012 20-Mar-2022 5 ARD 77/632,133 4,115,255 Registered US 12-Dec-2008 20-Mar-2012 20-Mar-2022 5 UARD 74/381,773 1,819,957 Registered US 19-Apr-1993 08-Feb-1994 11-Dec-2023 21 PREP 78/180,895 2,794,802 Registered US 01-Nov-2002 16-Dec-2003 27-Nov-2023 21 RD 87/765,481 5,519,652 Registered US 22-Jan-2018 17-Jul-2018 16-Jul-2028 21 QARD 16097345 540714 Registered Colombia 18-Apr-2016 25-Oct-2016 25-Oct-2026 21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC					$_{ m SU}$	Pending		97232315	POWR CURVE TECHNOLOGY and Design
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered 404 United 404 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 DMFORT 97107567 404 Allowed US US 12-Dec-2008 20-Mar-2012 20-Mar-2022 5 DMFORT 97201838 4,115,255 Registered US 12-Dec-2008 20-Mar-2012 20-Mar-2022 5 ARD 77/632,133 4,115,255 Registered US 19-Apr-1993 08-Feb-1994 11-Dec-2023 21 PREP 78/180,895 2,794,802 Registered US 01-Nov-2002 16-Dec-2003 27-Nov-2023 21 RD 87/763,481 5,519,652 Registered US 02-Jan-2018 17-Jul-2018 16-Jul-2028 21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	21	25-Oct-2026	25-Oct-2016	18-Apr-2016	Colombia		540714	16097345	PEST GUARD MOUSE GUARD
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/Registered/Renewed United Kingdom 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 DMFORT 97107567 Allowed US US US US Jul-2028 US US US US US US US US 20-Mar-2012 20-Mar-2022 5 UARD 74/381,773 1,819,957 Registered US 19-Apr-1993 08-Feb-1994 11-Dec-2023 21 PREP 78/180,895 2,794,802 Registered US 01-Nov-2002 16-Dec-2003 27-Nov-2023 21	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	21	16-Jul-2028	17-Jul-2018	22-Jan-2018	SN	Registered	5,519,652	87/765,481	PEST GUARD
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/A04 Umited Renewed Ringdom 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 DMFORT 97107567 Allowed Allowed DS US WS Image: Control of the cont	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	21	27-Nov-2023	16-Dec-2003	01-Nov-2002	SN		2,794,802	78/180,895	PERFECT PREP
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/Registered/Renewed United Kingdom 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 DMFORT 97107567 Allowed US US 12-Dec-2008 20-Mar-2012 20-Mar-2022 5	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	21	11-Dec-2023	08-Feb-1994	19-Apr-1993	SN	Registered	1,819,957	74/381,773	MOUSE GUARD
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/Registered/Renewed United Kingdom 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 DMFORT 97107567 Allowed US 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 DMFORT 97201838 Allowed US 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	5	20-Mar-2022	20-Mar-2012	12-Dec-2008	SN	Registered	4,115,255	77/632,133	MOTHGUARD
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ 404 United Renewed Kingdom 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 1-Jul-2028 16 COMFORT 97107567 Allowed US 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 1-Jul-2028 <td>World and Main (Cranbury), LLC</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>SN</td> <td>Allowed</td> <td></td> <td>97201838</td> <td>LIVING COMFORT and Design</td>	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC					SN	Allowed		97201838	LIVING COMFORT and Design
UK00002509 UK000025094 Registered/ United 01-Jul-2008 13-Nov-2009 1-Jul-2028 16 404 04 Renewed Kingdom	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC					SN	Allowed		97107567	LIVING COMFORT
	Great American Marketing, Inc.	16	1-Jul-2028	13-Nov-2009	01-Jul-2008	United Kingdom	Registered/ Renewed	UK000025094 04	UK00002509 404	НІ-ТЕСН

INNOVATION AND VALUE INTO EVERY ROOM OF Design U ULTRA SECURITY WORLD AND MAIN |86/781,190 HARDWARE POWER CURVE Design Only and Design YOUR HOME BRINGING TECHNOLOGY and **ENERGY SAVE** TECHNOLOGY and POWER CURVE YELLOW STRIPE WORLD AND MAIN WESTMORE ULTRASAFE THERMO CORE STOP FLOW SENTINEL LIVING COMFORT LIVING COMFORT Design LIVING COMFORT TECHNOLOGY and 'AP-A-ROACH 86/781,118 65687704 2736958 76/129,420 87/784,986 2035112 2090246 2211241 2183021 85/274,721 76/497,108 87/088,718 74/723,582 77/578,136 73/274,700 1685122 10400225 5,106,256 5,454,197 5,413,645 40400225 2449746 4,044,713 2,482,421 5,106,254 2,913,666 5,562,794 2,001,222 ,382,313 ,700,935 Registered Registered Pending Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered Pending Pending Pending Registered Registered Registered Registered Registered SDChina USA USA China Mexico SDSDCanada s_0 SDCanada SDSSSWIPO Canada Canada 01-Jul-2022 18-Jun-2020 09-Mar-2021 20-Jul-2022 29-Apr-2022 18-Jun-2000 7-Oct-2015 7-Oct-2015 05-Feb-2018 26-Jun-2016 28-Aug-1995 24-Sep-2008 03-May-2022 23-Mar-2011 13-May-2003 18-Aug-1980 16-Aug-2019 14-Mar-2021 21-Dec-2004 24-Apr-2018 27-Feb-2018 11-Sep-2018 27-Oct-2009 11-Feb-1986 20-Dec-2016 17-Sep-1996 25-Oct-2011 28-Aug-2001 20-Dec-2016 13-Sep-2022 29-Apr-2032 24-Oct-2021 20-Sep-2021 20-Dec-2026 20-Dec-2026 21-Sep-2024 23-Sep-2026 27-Oct-2019 23-Mar-2026 27-Feb-2023 [3-Mar-2031 1-Sep-2024 35 1,17,20 90 ΙĪ 16 35 16 World and Main (Cranbury), LLC HBC Chemical LLC World and Main (Cranbury), LLC

HBC/FQ, LLC Trademarks and Service Marks

4.

Registered 10 10 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 11,17 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 06,09,11,12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC Registered 08,23,26 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 09,11,17 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 12 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 6,9,11,12,16, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC Registered 8 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 20,21 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 23 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 20,21 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 20,21 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 20,21 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 16 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 16,07,08,09, HBC/FQ LLC Registered 06,07,08,09, HBC/FQ LLC Registered 08,23,26 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 08,23,26 HBC/FQ LLC Registered 09,11,17 HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC	Registered Registered Registered Registered	27-Nov-2007 31-Jan-2006 16-Jun-2009	3,345,380 3,055,521 3,640,998	USA	HELPING HAND & Des
stered 10, 10 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC stered 16, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC stered 106, 07, 08, 09, HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC	Registe Registe Registe	27-Nov-2007 31-Jan-2006	3,345,380	ASU	HELPING HAND & Des
stered 10, 10 FBC/FQ LLC stered 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC	Registe Registe	27-Nov-2007	3,345,380	OSA	TIEST TING TIMEND & DGS
stered 100, 10 FBC/FQ LLC stered 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC <td>Registe</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>V 311</td> <td>UEI DINIC HAND & Dec</td>	Registe			V 311	UEI DINIC HAND & Dec
stered 00, 10 HBC/FQ LLC stered 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 14, 16, 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 8 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 17 The Faucet-Queens, stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LL	Registe		3 7		
stered 10, 10 HBC/FQ LLC stered 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 17 The Faucet-Queens, stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC stered 16 HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC	(02-Jan-2001	2.416,889	USA	HELPING HAND & Des
stered 00, 10 FBC/FQ LLC stered 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC stered 8, 09 HBC/FQ LLC stered 8, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC stered 8 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 17 The Faucet-Queens, stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 17 The Faucet-Queens, stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC	Registe	31-Jan-2006	3,054,734	USA	HELPING HAND & Des
stered 00, 10 FBC/FQ LLC stered 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 09 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 8 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC	Registered	17-Oct-1995	1,928,076	USA	HELPING HAND & Des
stered 00, 10 HBC/FQ LLC stered 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 06, 09, 11, 12, HBC/FQ LLC HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 23, 26 HBC/FQ LLC stered 09, 11, 17 HBC/FQ LLC stered 12 HBC/FQ LLC stered 08, 09 HBC/FQ LLC stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, HBC/FQ LLC stered 20, 21 HBC/FQ LLC stered 8 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 23 HBC/FQ LLC stered 26 HBC/FQ LLC The Faucet-Queens, The Faucet-Queens,	Registe	14-Dec-1993	1,810,797	USA	HELPING HAND & Des
stered 00, 10 stered 11, 17 stered 16, 09, 11, 12, stered 08, 09, 11, 12, stered 08, 23, 26 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 12 stered 08, 09 stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, stered 20, 21 stered 8 stered 23 stered 26	Registe	09-Jun-2015	822848414	Brazil	HELPING HAND
stered 00, 10 stered 11, 17 stered 06, 09, 11, 12, stered 08, 23, 26 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 12 stered 08, 09 stered 08, 09 stered 08, 09 stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, stered 8 stered 8	Registe	16-Nov-2016	1695942	Mexico	HELPING HAND
stered 00, 10 stered 11, 17 stered 06, 09, 11, 12, stered 08, 23, 26 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 12 stered 12 stered 08, 09 stered 8	Registe	16-Nov-2016	1695940	Mexico	HELPING HAND
stered 00, 10 stered 11, 17 stered 16 stered 06, 09, 11, 12, stered 14, 16, 20, 21 stered 08, 23, 26 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 12 stered 08, 09 stered 6, 9, 11, 12, 16, 20, 21	Registe	16-Nov-2016	1695939	Mexico	HELPING HAND
stered 00, 10 stered 11, 17 stered 16 stered 06, 09, 11, 12, stered 08, 23, 26 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 09, 11, 17 stered 12 stered 08, 09	Registe	20-Mar-2007	TMA6841/2	Canada	HELPING HAND
00, 10 11, 17 16 06, 09, 11, 12, 14, 16, 20, 21 08, 23, 26 09, 11, 17 12	Registered	14-May-2013	4,334,448	USA	HELPING HAND
06, 10 11, 17 16 06, 09, 11, 12, 14, 16, 20, 21 08, 23, 26 09, 11, 17	Registered	30-Mar-2010	3,768,695	USA	HELPING HAND
06, 10 11, 17 16 06, 09, 11, 12, 14, 16, 20, 21 08, 23, 26	Registered	31-Jan-2006	3,055.520	USA	HELPING HAND
06, 10 11, 17 16 06, 09, 11, 12, 14, 16, 20, 21	Registered	20-Jun-2006	3,108,235	USA	HELPING HAND
11, 17 16 06, 09, 11, 12.		-			
11, 17	Registe	13-Sep-2005	2.994.302	USA	HELPING HAND
11,17	Registe	18-Aug-1987	1,453,190	USA	HELPING HAND
00,10	Registe	06-Sep-1983	1,250,252	USA	HELPING HAND
106 16	Registered	05-Jan-1993	1,744,249	USA	HELPING HAND
istered 11 HBC/FQ LLC	Registered	12-Dec-2006	3,183,124	USA	HANDY TRAP
istered 8 HBC/FQ LLC	Registe	26-Dec-2006	3,189,047	USA	HANDY SCRAPERS
istered 20 HBC/FQ LLC	Registered	19-Dec-2006	3,186,194	USA	HANDY GLIDES
22	Registered	08-Aug-2006	3,126,599	USA	HANDY CUT
11 The Faucet-Queens,	Registered	03-Mar-2009	P291778	Venezuela	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
8	Registered	03-Mar-2009	P291779	Venezuela	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
6	Registered	03-Mar-2009	P291780	Venezuela	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
stered 11	Registered	03-Jul-2007	822985705	Brazil	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
stered 8	Registe	03-Jul-2007	822985691	Brazil	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
stered	Registe	26-Jun-2017	822985683	Brazil	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
istered 5, 6, 7, 8, 11, 16, HBC/FQ LLC	Registered	31-Oct-1986	TMA230026	Canada	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
11, 17, 21 HBC/F0	Registered	01-Oct-1985	1,363,217	USA	HAND IN HOUSE-Design
Status Class(es) Owner Name	S	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

HBC/FQ LLC	20	Registered	02-Jan-2007	3,192,076	USA	SOCK LOCKS
HBC/FQ LLC	12	Registered	06-Jul-2010	3,815,467	USA	POP 'N SHOP
HBC/FQ LLC	9, 12, 14, 21	Registered	04-Apr-2007	TMA685501	Canada	HELPING HAND & Des
Owner Name	Class(es)	Status	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Country	Trademark

Patents:

1. Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC Patents

Elite Matter Name	App Title	Country	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Grant Date	Patent No.	Owner
211858- 9002-US01	PLASTIC PEGBOARD	United States of	Issued	2006-06-20	11/455,952	2009-01-27	7481406	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line,
	ASSEMBLY	America						LLC
208951 - 9048 - US02	PAINT ROLLER ASSEMBLY AND PAINTING PRODUCTS WITH SUPERHYDROPHO BIC CHARACTERISTICS	United States of America	Issued	2013-06-15	13/918,938	2016- 05-10	9333528	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951 - 9047 • GB02	PAINT APPLICATOR HANDLE	United Kingdom	Granted	2002-08-09	3006112	2002- 08-09	3006112	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951 - 9047 - GB01	PAINT APPLICATOR HANDLE	United Kingdom	Granted	2002-07-04	3004994	2002- 07-04	3004994	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
GB01								LLC

208951 PAIN' - 9029 - GB01	208951 - 9030 - PAIN GB01	208951-9031 - PAIN GB01	208951–9035 - ERGC US01 BRUS	208951 – 9036 - HANDLE US01	208951 TOOI -9038 - US01	208951 PAIN - 9039 - PROD GB01	208951 PAIN - 9039 - GB02	208951 PAIN - 9045 - GB01	Elite App Title Matter Name
PAINT APPLICATOR	PAINT APPLICATOR	PAINT APPLICATOR	ERGONOMIC PAINT BRUSH SLEEVE	DLE	TOOL HANDLE	PAINT ACCESSORY PRODUCT LINE	PAINT APPLICATOR	PAINT TRAY	Tide
United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United States of America	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	Country
Granted	Granted	Granted	Expired	Expired	Expired	Granted	Granted	Granted	Status
2002-01-30	2002-01-25	2002-01-25	2004-05-20	2003-08-15	2005-06-23	2002-01 -	2002-01-	2002-07-17	Filed Date
3001076	3000959	3000958	29/205,776	29/188,306	29/232,723	3000957	3000960	3005379	Application Number
2002- 01-30	2002- 01-25	2002-01-25	2008-02-19	2006-02-07	2007- 08-28	2002- 01-25	2002- 01-25	2002- 07-17	Grant Date
3001076	3000959	3000958	D562010	D514330	D549463	3000957	300960	3005379	Patent No.
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Owner						

Elite Matter Name	App Tide	Country	Status	Filed Date	Application Number	Grant Date	Patent No.	Owner
208951 - 9025 - GB01	PAINT APPLICATOR HANDLE	United Kingdom	Granted	2002- 03-05	3004121	2002- 06-05	3004121	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951 - 9024 - GB01	PAINT APPLICATOR HANDLE	United Kingdom	Granted	2002- 01-11	3005274	2002- 07-11	3005274	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951 - 9023 - GB01	PAINT APPLICATOR	United Kingdom	Granted	2002- 06-05	3004122	2002- 06-05	3004122	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951 – 9022 - EM02	PAINT APPLICATOR DEVICE	European Union IPO	Granted	2005-03-08	000305602- 0001	2005-09-20	000305602- 0001	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951 - 9022 - EM01	PAINT APPLICATOR DEVICE	European Union IPO	Granted	2004-09-10	000224480 - 0001	2004-11-30	000224480 - 0001	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951- 9021 - AU01	PAINT APPLICATOR	Australia	Granted	2013- 10-08	2013329423	2016- 08-11	2013329423	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC
208951 - 9020 - CA01	PAINT APPLICATOR HAVING EXTENSION- RECEIVING ADAPTER NORMALLY WITHIN PIVOTAL HANDLE	Canada	Granted	2000- 04-01	2315671	2008- 08-14	2315671	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC

				<u> </u>	rademar	
Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Nova Wildcat Shur-Line, LLC	Owner
2545001			2011202681	6,539,999	6,615,490	Patent No.
2010-07-06			2016-09-15	2003- 04-01	2003- 09-09	Grant Date
2545001	PCT/ US2018/ 054695	16/152,110	2011202681	09/788,915	09/766,110	Application Number
2003-11-13	2018- 10-05	2018- 10-04	2011-06-06	2001- 02-19	2001- 01-19	Filed Date
Issued	Expired	Abandoned	Granted	Expired	Expired	Status
Canada	Patent Cooperation Treaty	United States of America	Australia	United States of America	United States of America	Country
PAINT EDGING SYSTEM AND APPARATUS	ROLLER COVER CORE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	ROLLER COVER CORE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	STAIN APPLICATOR	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MAKING VARIABLE PAINT ROLLER COVERS	METHOD OF MANUFACTURE OF PAINT APPLICATOR	App Tide
			208951– 9005 - AU01	208951 - 9007 - US01	208951 - 9008 - US02	Effic Matter Name

2066522-5008US

TOUCH UP PAINTER

Date 7/8/2015

Number 10,384,228 08/20/2019

SHUR-LINE

036249/0729

MW Docket Number Country	Country	Title	Status	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Assignee	Reel/Fram
2066522-5009US	US	PAINT ON BOARD SYSTEM	Abandoned	14/796,061	7/10/2015		1/14/2016	SHUR-LINE	038438 / 06
		AND APPARATUS							RM
	US	PAINT APPLICATOR HAVING Expired	Expired	09/262,473	3/4/1999	3/4/1999 6,305,043 10/23/2001	10/23/2001	Nova Wildcat Shur- 031533 / 05	031533 / 05 🔼
		EXTENSION-						Line, LLC	M
		RECEIVING ADAPTER							Œ
		NORMALLY WITHIN PIVOTAL							\ [
		HANDLE							R/

2. World and Main (Cranbury), LLC Patents:

17/203,226	17/223,080	17/202,161	17/002,317	29/733,730	17/727996	29/372,532	29/372,531	29/639,759	10/760,816	Appl. No.
	-	-	-	D952,112	-	D643,230	D646,501	D850,592	7,272,861	Patent No.
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Issued	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	Expired due to failure to pay maintenance fee	Status
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
16-Mar-2021	06-Apr-2021	15-Mar-2021	25-Aug-2020	06-May-2020	25-Apr-2022	03-Dec-2010	03-Dec-2010	08-Mar-2018	20-Jan-04	Filing Date
	-	-	-	17-May-2022	-	16-Aug2011	11 - Oct-2011	4-Jun-19	25-Sep-07	Issue Date
World and Main (Cranbury) LLC	World and Main (Cranbury) LLC	World and Main (Cranbury) LLC	World and Main (Cranbury),LLC	World and Main (Cranbury),LLC	World and Main (Cranbury),LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury), LLC	World and Main (Cranbury),LLC	Owner
PTC Heater with Energy Save Function	Heater with Energy Save Function	Segmented PTC Heating Element Array	WINDOW FAN WITH SCREEN COVERING	Heater	Window Fan	FOLDABLE STAND	FOLDABLE STAND	PORTABLE HEATER	FACE-MASK NECK SASH	Title

TRADEMARK

aquaplumb.com	acme		Internet Domain Name Registrations
nlııml	pluml		net Do
	acmeplumbingsupply.com	Don	main
	ıpply.	Domain Name	Nam
	com	Vame	e Reg
			istrat
			ions
A ctivo	Active	Status	
		<i>O</i> 3	
_	1	Expi	
1/5/2024	1/5/2024	ation	
Ž	24	Expiration Date	
<u> </u>	G	Re	
CoDadd	GoDadd	Registrar	
1	ly	=	

3. HBC/FQ, LLC Patents

Title 1 FD SCISSORS	Status	Application No.	Patent No. D563 746	Issue Date	Expiration Date	Assignee HBC/FO11.C
ELD OCIDOOTO	нариси	27/201,000	1000,140	11 14101 7000	11 1AIG1 7077	

GoDaddy	10/12/2023	Active	comfortzonecleanairpurifiers.com
GoDaddy	10/12/2023	Active	comfortzoneclean.com
GoDaddy	10/14/2024	Active	COMFORTZONEAIRPURIFIERS.CO
GoDaddy	10/12/2023	Active	comfortzoneairpurifier.com
Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Domain Name
			Internet Domain Name Registrations
GoDaddy	10/14/2024	Active	COMFORTZONEAIRPURE.COM
GoDaddy	9/23/2023	Active	COMFORTZONE-US.US
GoDaddy	9/24/2023	Active	COMFORTZONE-US.ORG
GoDaddy	9/24/2023	Active	COMFORTZONE-US.NET
GoDaddy	9/24/2023	Active	COMFORTZONE-US.INFO
GoDaddy	9/24/2023	Active	COMFORTZONE-US.COM
GoDaddy	9/24/2023	Active	COMFORTZONE-CA.CA
GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	comfortlivingproducts.net
GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	comfortlivingproducts.com
GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	comfortlivingproducts.co
GoDaddy	3/1/2023	Active	caselotsales.com
GoDaddy	4/24/2024	Active	bulldoghardware.com
GoDaddy	11/18/2023	Active	bulldoghardware.biz
GoDaddy	1/13/2024	Active	BHPSUPPLY.COM
GoDaddy	5/5/2023	Active	augmentedsenses.com
${\sf GoDaddy}$	12/22/2023	Active	atlastools.net
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	aquaplumb.net

comfortzonecleanproduct.com	Active	10/12/2023	GoDaddy
comfortzonecleanproducts.com	Active	10/12/2023	GoDaddy
comfortzonefans.com	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
comfortzonefans.net	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEFILTERS.COM	Active	10/14/2024	GoDaddy
comfortzoneforyou.com	Active	6/7/2024	GoDaddy
comfortzoneheaters.net	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
comfortzonehome.com	Active	7/11/2023	GoDaddy
comfortzonehome.net	Active	10/1/2024	GoDaddy
comfortzonehome.org	Active	10/1/2024	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEHUMIDIFIERS.CO M	Active	10/14/2024	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEPARTS.COM	Active	10/14/2024	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEPRODUCT.COM	Active	7/8/2023	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEPRODUCT.INFO	Active	7/9/2023	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEPRODUCT.NET	Active	7/9/2023	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEPRODUCT.ORG	Active	7/9/2023	GoDaddy
comfortzoneproducts.com	Active	11/19/2023	GoDaddy
COMFORTZONEPRODUCTS.NET	Active	7/9/2023	GoDaddy
comfortzonepurifier.com	Active	10/12/2023	GoDaddy
comfortzonepurifiers.com	Active	10/12/2023	GoDaddy
comfortzonetoday.com	Active	6/7/2024	GoDaddy
CZ-Clean COm	Active	10/12/2023	GoDaddy

GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2-brands.us
Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Domain Name
			Internet Domain Name Registrations
GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2-brands.org
GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2-brands.net
GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2-brands.info
GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2-brands.com
GoDaddy	1/5/2024	Active	guardsecurityhardware.com
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	guardsecurity.net
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	globalsourceone.net
GoDaddy	1/5/2024	Active	globalsourceone.com
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	globalsource l.net
GoDaddy	7/5/2023	Active	gamusa.com
GoDaddy	5/12/2024	Active	faucetqueen.com
GoDaddy	12/20/2023	Active	exo-pro.com
GoDaddy	1/5/2024	Active	domesticbroom.com
GoDaddy	4/17/2023	Active	designersedgehardware.org
GoDaddy	4/17/2023	Active	designersedgehardware.net
GoDaddy	4/17/2023	Active	designersedgehardware.com
GoDaddy	6/7/2024	Active	czproducts.com
GoDaddy	10/12/2023	Active	czcleans.com
GoDaddy	10/12/2023	Active	czcleaner.com
GoDaddy	10/12/2023	Active	czcleanairpurifiers.com
Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Domain Name

Ebglic com Active 7/11/2023 GoDaddy 2bglic info Active 7/11/2023 GoDaddy 2bglic info Active 7/11/2023 GoDaddy 2bgloup, com Active 7/11/2023 GoDaddy 2bgroup, com Active 2/28/2023 GoDaddy 2bgroup porg Active 9/13/2023 GoDaddy 2brandsgroup info Active 9/13/2023 GoDaddy 2brandsgroup porg Active 9/13/2023 GoDaddy	GoDaddy	8/3/2023	Active	HARDWAREHOLDINGS.ORG
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 <td>GoDaddy</td> <td>8/3/2023</td> <td>Active</td> <td>HARDWAREHOLDINGS.NET</td>	GoDaddy	8/3/2023	Active	HARDWAREHOLDINGS.NET
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	8/3/2023	Active	HARDWAREHOLDINGS.COM
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 fo Active 9/13/2023 fo Active 9/13/2023 fo Active 9/13/2023 g Active 9/13/2023 DING.COM Active 9/13/2023 DING.COM Active 8/3/2023	GoDaddy	8/3/2023	Active	HARDWAREHOLDING.ORG
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Mactive 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	8/3/2023	Active	HARDWAREHOLDING.NET
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 fo Active 9/13/2023 fo Active 9/13/2023 fo Active 9/13/2023 fo Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	8/3/2023	Active	HARDWAREHOLDING.COM
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroupllc.us
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroupllc.org
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroupllc.net
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroupllc.info
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroupllc.com
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroup.us
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroup.org
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 9/13/2023 Active 9/13/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroup.net
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroup.info
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023	GoDaddy	9/13/2023	Active	h2brandsgroup.com
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 n Active Active 2/28/2023 Active 2/28/2023	GoDaddy	2/28/2023	Active	h2bgroup.org
n Active 7/11/2023 5 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 ————————————————————————————————————	GoDaddy	2/28/2023	Active	h2bgroup.net
n Active 7/11/2023 5 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 ————————————————————————————————————	GoDaddy	2/28/2023	Active	h2bgroup.info
n Active 7/11/2023 D Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023	GoDaddy	2/28/2023	Active	h2bgroup.com
n Active 7/11/2023 3 Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023	GoDaddy	7/11/2023	Active	h2bgllc.org
Active 7/11/2023 Active 7/11/2023	GoDaddy	7/11/2023	Active	h2bgllc.net
Active 7/11/2023	GoDaddy	7/11/2023	Active	h2bgllc.info
	GoDaddy	7/11/2023	Active	h2bgllc.com

hbc-online.com	Active	10/16/2024	GoDaddy
hbc-online.info	Active	10/17/2024	GoDaddy
hbc-online.net	Active	10/16/2024	GoDaddy
Domain Name	Status	Expiration Date	Registrar
hbc-online.org	Active	10/17/2024	GoDaddy
hbc-online.us	Active	10/16/2024	GoDaddy
hbcbrands.com	Active	8/8/2023	GoDaddy
hbcchemical.com	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
hbcchemical.net	Active	7/18/2024	GoDadd y
hbccomfortzone.com	Active	11/19/2023	GoDaddy
hbccomfortzone.net	Active	11/19/2023	GoDaddy
HBCDISTRIBUTION.COM	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCDISTRIBUTION.INFO	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCDISTRIBUTION.NET	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCDISTRIBUTION.ORG	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
hbcglobalsource1.com	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
hbcglobalsourcel.net	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
hbcglobalsourceone.com	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
hbcglobalsourceone.net	Active	7/18/2024	GoDaddy
HBCHARDWARE.COM	Active	10/21/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHARDWARE.INFO	Active	10/21/2024	GoDaddy
HBCHARDWARE.NET	Active	10/21/2024	GoDaddy
HBCHARDWARE.ORG	Active	10/21/2024	GoDaddy

НВСНН.СОМ	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHH.INFO	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHH.NET	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHH.ORG	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHOLDING.COM	Active	8/3/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHOLDING.NET	Active	8/3/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHOLDING.ORG	Active	8/3/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHOMEHARDWARE.COM	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHOMEHARDWARE.INFO	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
Internet Domain Name Registrations			
Domain Name	Status	Expiration Date	Registrar
HBCHOMEHARDWARE.NET	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHOMEHARDWARE.ORG	Active	6/13/2023	GoDaddy
HBCHOMEPRODUCTS.COM	Active	9/5/2027	GoDaddy
HBCHOMEPRODUCTS.NET	Active	9/5/2027	GoDaddy
HBCHOMEPRODUCTS.ORG	Active	9/5/2027	GoDaddy
hbconline.us	Active	10/16/2024	GoDaddy
hbcproducts.com	Active	8/8/2023	GoDaddy
HBCPRODUCTS.NET	Active	9/5/2027	GoDaddy
HBCPRODUCTS.ORG	Active	9/5/2027	GoDaddy
HBCSELFSTORAGE.COM	Active	10/30/2024	GoDaddy
HBCSELFSTORAGE.INFO	Active	10/30/2024	GoDaddy
HBCSELFSTORAGE.NET	Active	10/30/2024	GoDaddy
HBCSELFSTORAGE.ORG	Active	10/30/2024	GoDaddy

AGE.COM Active AGE.INFO Active AGE.NET Active AGE.ORG Active ACtive Active ACtive Active Active Active Active Active R.COM Active R.NET Active R.ORG Active Pomain Name Registrations Status S.com Active Itools.info Active Itools.net Active Er. Diz Active	GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	howardberger.net
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 9/3/2023 Active 10/17/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 6/11/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 1/13/2024 Status Expiration Date Active 7/18/2024 Active 8/21/2023 Active 11/5/2024 Active 11/5/2024 Active 11/5/2024 Active 11/5/2024 Active 11/5/2024	GoDaddy	10/17/2024	Active	howardberger.info
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/17/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 1/13/2024 Active 1/13/2024 Active 1/5/2024 Active 1/5/2024 Active 7/18/2024 Active 1/5/2024 Active 1/5/2024 Active 1/5/2024 Active 1/5/2024 Active 1/5/2024	GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	howardberger.biz
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/17/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 6/11/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 1/13/2024 Status Expiration Date Active 1/5/2024 Active 8/21/2023	GoDaddy	12/8/2023	Active	helpinghandtools.net
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 9/3/2023 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 6/11/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 11/13/2024 Active 11/13/2024 Active 11/13/2024 Active 7/28/2023	GoDaddy	8/21/2023	Active	helpinghandtools.info
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/17/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 1/13/2024 Status Expiration Date Active 1/5/2024	GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	hbsmithtools.net
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 9/3/2023 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 11/13/2024 Active 11/13/2024	GoDaddy	1/5/2024	Active	hbsmithtools.com
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 1/13/2024	Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Domain Name
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 ACTIVE 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 ACTIVE 10/17/2024 10/17/2024 ACTIVE 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 R.COM Active 10/16/2024 R.COM Active 7/28/2023 R.NET Active 7/28/2023 R.ORG Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023				Internet Domain Name Registrations
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/16/2024 ACTIVE 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 ACTIVE 10/17/2024 10/17/2024 ACTIVE 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 R.COM Active 10/16/2024 R.COM Active 7/28/2023 R.NET Active 7/28/2023 R.ORG Active 7/28/2023	GoDaddy	1/13/2024	Active	HBPSUPPLY.COM
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/16/2024 ACTIVE 10/16/2024 10/17/2024 ACTIVE 10/17/2024 10/16/2024 ACTIVE 10/16/2024 6/11/2023 R.COM Active 6/11/2023 R.NET Active 7/28/2023 Active 7/28/2023	GoDaddy	7/28/2023	Active	HBERRGER.ORG
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INIFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 Active 9/3/2023 10/17/2024 Active 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 R.COM Active 6/11/2023 Active 7/28/2023 3	GoDaddy	7/28/2023	Active	HBERRGER.NET
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 0 Active 9/3/2023 0 Active 10/17/2024 0 Active 10/16/2024 0	GoDaddy	7/28/2023	Active	HBERRGER.INFO
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 9/3/2023 Active 9/3/2023 10/17/2024 Active 10/16/2024 10/16/2024 Active 10/16/2024 6/11/2023	GoDaddy	7/28/2023	Active	HBERRGER.COM
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 RAGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 RAGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 RAGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Z Active 10/16/2024 Im Active 9/3/2023 fo Active 10/17/2024 t Active 10/16/2024	GoDaddy	6/11/2023	Active	hberger.xyz
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 9/3/2023 Active 9/3/2023 9/3/2024 Active 10/17/2024 10/17/2024	GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	hberger.us
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 9/3/2023 Active 9/3/2023	GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	hberger.net
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/16/2024 Active 9/3/2023	GoDaddy	10/17/2024	Active	hberger.info
AGE.COM Active 10/30/2024 AGE.INFO Active 10/30/2024 AGE.NET Active 10/30/2024 AGE.ORG Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024 10/30/2024	GoDaddy	9/3/2023	Active	hberger.com
1 Active 10/30/2024 2 Active 10/30/2024 3 Active 10/30/2024 4 Active 10/30/2024	GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	hberger.biz
1 Active 10/30/2024 2 Active 10/30/2024 3 Active 10/30/2024	GoDaddy	10/30/2024	Active	HBCSTORAGE.ORG
Active 10/30/2024 Active 10/30/2024	GoDaddy	10/30/2024	Active	HBCSTORAGE.NET
Active 10/30/2024	GoDaddy	10/30/2024	Active	HBCSTORAGE.INFO
	GoDaddy	10/30/2024	Active	HBCSTORAGE.COM

GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortfans.net
Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Domain Name
			Internet Domain Name Registrations
Cobacus	11/12/2025	Acuvo	nvingconnormans.com
GoDoddy	11/13/2023	A office	livingomentencom
GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortfans.co
GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortairpurifiers.net
GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortairpurifiers.com
GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortairpurifiers.co
GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortaircleaners.net
GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortaircleaners.com
GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortaircleaners.co
GoDaddy	12/22/2023	Active	kcprotools.com
GoDaddy	12/22/2023	Active	kcprotool.net
GoDaddy	12/22/2023	Active	kcprotool.com
GoDaddy	12/22/2023	Active	kcpro.net
GoDaddy	1/5/2024	Active	imatool.com
GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	howardbergercompany.us
GoDaddy	10/17/2024	Active	howardbergercompany.org
GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	howardbergercompany.net
GoDaddy	10/17/2024	Active	howardbergercompany.info
GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	howardbergercompany.com
GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	howardbergercompany.biz
GoDaddy	10/16/2024	Active	howardberger.us
GoDaddy	10/17/2024	Active	howardberger.org

livingeomfortheaters com Active 11/12/2023 GoDaddy livingeomfortheaters com Active 11/12/2023 GoDaddy livingeomfortheaters net Active 11/12/2023 GoDaddy livingeomforthmindiffers com Active 11/12/2023 GoDaddy livingeomfortproducts com Active 11/12/2023 GoDaddy livingeomfortstore com Active 11/16/2023 GoDaddy livingeomfortstaanet Active 11/16/2023	GoDaddy	9/19/2023	Active	peidmonthardware.com
Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 \(\text{\text{Active}}\) 11/12/2023 \(\text{\text{\text{\text{Active}}}\) 11/12/2023 \(\text{\t	GoDaddy	6/1/2023	Active	paintpro-x.com
Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 co Active Inet 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 net Active Active 11/12/2023 m Active Active 11/12/2023 k Active Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/15/2024 Active 11/5/2024 M Active Active 4/28/2023 m Active	GoDaddy	4/12/2023	Active	originatorsnotimitators.net
Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 co Active 11/12/2023 com Active 11/12/2023 net Active 11/12/2023 m Active 11/12/2023 m Active 11/12/2023 k Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 11/16/2023 M Active 4/25/2024 M Active 4/25/2023	GoDaddy	4/12/2023	Active	originatorsnotimitators.com
Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 co Active 11/12/2023 com Active 11/12/2023 net Active 11/12/2023 m Active 11/12/2023 k Active 11/12/2023 k Active 11/12/2023 k Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/15/2024 Active 4/25/2023	GoDaddy	4/28/2023	Active	originators-not-imitators.com
Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 co Active 11/12/2023 com Active 11/12/2023 net Active 11/12/2023 m Active 11/12/2023 k Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/16/2023 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2024 11/16/2024 Active 11/5/2024 11/5/2024	GoDaddy	4/25/2023	Active	MYHELPINGHAND.COM
Active 11/12/2023 Im Active 11/12/2023 It Active 11/12/2023 rs.co Active 11/12/2023 rs.net Active 11/12/2023 som Active 11/12/2023 net Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/16/2023	GoDaddy	1/5/2024	Active	myhelperhousewares.com
theaters.co Active 11/12/2023 theaters.com Active 11/12/2023 theaters.net Active 11/12/2023 thumidifiers.co Active 11/12/2023 thumidifiers.net Active 11/12/2023 thumidifiers.net Active 11/12/2023 tproducts.co Active 11/12/2023 tproducts.com Active 11/12/2023 tstore.co Active 11/12/2023 tstore.com Active 11/16/2023 tstore.net Active 11/16/2023 tusa.co Active 11/16/2023 tusa.com Active 11/16/2023 tusa.com Active 11/16/2023 tusa.net Active 11/16/2023	GoDaddy	1/5/2024	Active	myhelperhardware.com
co Active 11/12/2023 com Active 11/12/2023 net Active 11/12/2023 fers.co Active 11/12/2023 fers.net Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/16/2023 t Active 11/16/2023 t Active 11/16/2023 d Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active Active 11/16/2023 Active	GoDaddy	7/17/2024	Active	myhelper.biz
co Active 11/12/2023 com Active 11/12/2023 net Active 11/12/2023 fers.co Active 11/12/2023 fers.net Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/16/2023 m Active 11/16/2023 t Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023	GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortusa.net
o Active 11/12/2023 oom Active 11/12/2023 let Active 11/12/2023 ers.co Active 11/12/2023 ers.net Active 11/12/2023 .co Active 11/12/2023 .com Active 11/12/2023 .net Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023	GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortusa.com
o Active 11/12/2023 om Active 11/12/2023 et Active 11/12/2023 ers.co Active 11/12/2023 ers.net Active 11/12/2023 com Active 11/12/2023 com Active 11/12/2023 net Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/16/2023 Active 11/16/2023	GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortusa.co
Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortstore.net
n Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 om Active 11/12/2023 et Active 11/12/2023 at Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortstore.com
n Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 om Active 11/12/2023 om Active 11/12/2023 om Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/16/2023	Active	livingcomfortstore.co
Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 s.co 11/12/2023 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 b Active 11/12/2023 c 11/12/2023 11/12/2023 c Active 11/12/2023 c 11/12/2023 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortproducts.net
Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 1 Active	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortproducts.com
Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023 s.net Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortproducts.co
Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 s.com Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomforthumidifiers.net
Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023 s.co Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomforthumidifiers.com
n Active 11/12/2023 n Active 11/12/2023 Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomforthumidifiers.co
m Active 11/12/2023 11/12/2023 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortheaters.net
Active 11/12/2023	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortheaters.com
	GoDaddy	11/12/2023	Active	livingcomfortheaters.co

Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Domain Name
			Internet Domain Name Registrations
GoDaddy	2/27/2023	Active	tapebuddy.com
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	sfsaquaplumb.net
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	sfsaquaplumb.com
GoDaddy	6/2/2023	Active	roadandhome.org
GoDaddy	6/2/2023	Active	roadandhome.net
GoDaddy	6/2/2023	Active	roadandhome.info
GoDaddy	6/2/2023	Active	roadandhome.com
GoDaddy	1/12/2024	Active	pxpainttools.com
GoDaddy	8/23/2023	Active	pxpaintingtools.net
GoDaddy	8/23/2023	Active	pxpaintingtools.info
GoDaddy	8/23/2023	Active	pxpaintingtools.com
GoDaddy	8/22/2023	Active	pxpaintingtools.co
GoDaddy	1/12/2024	Active	pxpaintingtool.com
GoDaddy	6/1/2023	Active	px-paint.com
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	poochnpurr.net
GoDaddy	7/18/2024	Active	pitlaneauto.net
Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Internet Domain Name Registrations Domain Name
GoDaddy	3/4/2023	Active	piedmonthb.org
GoDaddy	3/4/2023	Active	piedmonthb.com
GoDaddy	9/20/2023	Active	piedmonthardware.com

GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINHARDWARE.CO M
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINDISTRIBUTION. ORG
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINDISTRIBUTION. NET
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINDISTRIBUTION. INFO
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINDISTRIBUTION.
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINBRANDS.ORG
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINBRANDS.NET
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINBRANDS.INFO
GoDaddy	4/15/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAINBRANDS.COM
GoDaddy	4/14/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAIN.ORG
GoDaddy	4/14/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAIN.NET
GoDaddy	4/14/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAIN.INFO
GoDaddy	4/14/2023	Active	WORLDANDMAIN.COM
GoDaddy	10/13/2024	Active	wordlandmain.org
GoDaddy	10/13/2024	Active	wordlandmain.net
GoDaddy	10/13/2024	Active	wordlandmain.info
GoDaddy	10/13/2024	Active	wordlandmain.com
GoDaddy	8/23/2023	Active	westmore.com
GoDaddy	6/1/2025	Active	VENDORINSTALL.ORG
GoDaddy	6/1/2025	Active	VENDORINSTALL.NET
GoDaddy	6/1/2025	Active	VENDORINSTALL.INFO
GoDaddy	6/1/2025	Active	VENDORINSTALL.COM

WORLDANDMAINPRODUCTS.CO	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
Internet Domain Name Registrations			
Domain Name	Status	Expiration Date	Registrar
WORLDANDMAINPRODUCTS.INF	Active	4/15/2023	$\operatorname{GoDaddy}$
WORLDANDMAINPRODUCTS.NET	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
WORLDANDMAINPRODUCTS.OR G	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
WORLDANDMAINSOURCING.CO M	Active	4/15/2023	$\operatorname{GoDaddy}$
WORLDANDMAINSOURCING.INF O	Active	4/15/2023	$\operatorname{GoDaddy} olimits$
WORLDANDMAINSOURCING.NET	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
WORLDANDMAINSOURCING.ORG	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
WORLDANDMAINSUPPLY.COM	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
WORLDANDMAINSUPPLY.INFO	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
WORLDANDMAINSUPPLY.NET	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
WORLDANDMAINSUPPLY.ORG	Active	4/15/2023	GoDaddy
worldmain.com	Active	9/25/2023	GoDaddy
worldmain.info	Active	9/25/2023	GoDaddy
worldmain.net	Active	9/25/2023	GoDaddy
worldmain.org	Active	9/25/2023	GoDaddy
worldmainbrands.com	Active	9/25/2023	GoDaddy
worldmainbrands.info	Active	9/25/2023	GoDaddy
worldmainbrands.net	Active	9/25/2023	GoDaddy

Active	CSC Global	9/20/2023	Active	peidmonthardwarebrands.com
Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsupply.org
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsupply.net
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsupply.info
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsupply.com
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsourcing.org
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsourcing.net
Active 9/25/2023 Status Expiration Date Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsourcing.info
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainsourcing.com
Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Status Expiration Date Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainproducts.org
Active 9/25/2023 Status Expiration Date Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainproducts.net
Active 9/25/2023 Status Expiration Date Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainproducts.info
Active 9/25/2023 Status Expiration Date Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainproducts.com
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainhardware.org
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainhardware.net
Active 9/25/2023	Registrar	Expiration Date	Status	Domain Name
Active 9/25/2023 n Active 9/25/2023 D Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023				Internet Domain Name Registrations
Active 9/25/2023 n Active 9/25/2023 D Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainhardware.info
Active 9/25/2023 n Active 9/25/2023 2 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023 Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainhardware.com
Active 9/25/2023 n.com Active 9/25/2023 n.info Active 9/25/2023 n.net Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmaindistribution.org
Active 9/25/2023 n.com Active 9/25/2023 n.info Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmaindistribution.net
n.com Active 9/25/2023 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmaindistribution.info
Active 9/25/2023	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmaindistribution.com
	GoDaddy	9/25/2023	Active	worldmainbrands.org

RECORDED: 06/15/2023